

RESOLUTION 2004-057

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE SHERWOOD CIVIC BUILDING DESIGN

WHEREAS, Thomas Hacker Architect Inc. was hired by the City to develop a design for the Sherwood Civic Building;

WHEREAS, staff and Thomas Hacker Architect Inc. developed goals, objectives and a program for the Sherwood Civic Building;

WHEREAS, staff and Thomas Hacker Architect Inc. conducted a public process in the development of the design of the Sherwood Civic Building;

WHEREAS, the Sherwood Civic Building design reflects the goals, objectives and program developed by staff and Thomas Hacker Architect Inc.;

WHEREAS, the Sherwood Civic Building design reflects Council comments and public comments; and

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission has given land use approval to the Sherwood Civic Building.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

The Sherwood Civic Building design is approved and presented today, July 13, 2004.

Duly passed by the City Council this 13th day of July 2004.

Keith Mays, Council President

ATTEST:

C.L. Wiley, City Recorder